Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple ESR Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current 120 Hz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) at 25℃(Ω)Max (Hours)
HZ450M461Z500E99YS0A 460 ±20 450 500 105 25.4*50 1364 20 1.45 0.433 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V -40℃~ + 105℃.
3. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120Hz.

2mm*2 10±0.5
Location of P.C.B.holes
4.
0±
1.
0
1.5
0.8
3.0
D:26max
Negative
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) (Hours)
HZ450M461Z50CE99YS0A 460 ±20 450 500 105 25.4*50 1364 20 1.58 3000
HZ500M820M350E99YS0A 82 ±20 500 550 105 22*35 607 20 0.72 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V&500V -40℃~ + 105℃.

0.8
2mm*2 10±0.5
Location of P.C.B.holes
4.
0±
1
1.5
0.8
3.0
D±1
Negative
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple ESR Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current 120 Hz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) at 25℃(Ω)Max (Hours)
HZ450M471P400E99TS0A 470 ±20 450 500 105 35*40 1379 20 1.95 0.339 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V -40℃~ + 105℃.
3. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120Hz.

Vent 4.
0±
1 3.0
1.5
0.8
ΦD±1
Negative
8±0.5
8±0.5
10±0.5
10±0.5
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple ESR Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current 100KHz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) at 25℃(Ω)Max (Hours)
HZ450M561O500E99YS0A 560 ±20 450 500 105 30*50 1505 20 2.10 0.474 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V -40℃~ + 105℃.
3. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120Hz.

Location of P.C.B.holes
4.
0±
1
1.5
0.8
3.0
D±1
Negative
Safety
Vent
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple ESR Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current 100KHz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) at 25℃(Ω)Max (Hours)
HZ450M561O50CE99YS0A 560 ±20 450 500 105 30*50 1505 20 2.39 0.355 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V -40℃~ + 105℃.
3. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120Hz.

0.8
2mm*2 10±0.5
Location of P.C.B.holes
4.
0±
1
1.5
0.8
3.0
D±1
Negative
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Surge Oper. Nominal Leakage D.F. Max.Ripple ESR Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Volt. Temp. Case Size Current Max Current 120 Hz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(uA) (%) ( A ) at 25℃(Ω)Max (Hours)
HZ450M681P450E99YS0A 680 ±20 450 500 105 35*45 1659 20 2.70 0.350 3000
REMARKS:
1. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 5 minutes .
2. Operating temperature: 450V -40℃~ + 105℃.
3. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120Hz.